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ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY
“Improving quality of life through housing opportunities”

BOARD OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS
RESOLUTION NO. 2012- 15

SETTING THE OFFICIAL LIST OF REGULAR MEETING DATES OF THE
ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS
FOR THE YEAR 2013

WHEREAS, the Albuquerque Housing Authority (“AHA”) Board of Housing
Commissioners (“Board”) typically (but not always) meets in regular session at the Manuel
Cordova Conference Room in the AHA Administrative Office Building at 1840 University Blvd

SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106 on the third Wednesday of nearly every month; and.

WHEREAS, meetings of the Board are usually held at the Manuel Cordova Conference

Room in the AHA Administrative Office Building at 1840 University Blvd. SE, Albuquerque,

NM 87106 at 12:00 p.m. (noon) Mountain Time Zone.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF
HOUSING COMMISSIONERS, the Governing Body of AHA:

That the official list of the dates of the regular meetings of the Albuquerque Housing Authority

Board of Housing Commissioners from January through December 2013 is as follows:

Wednesday, January 16, 2013, 12:00 p.m.
Wednesday, February 20, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, March 20, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, April 17, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, May 15, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, June 19, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

(no meeting in July — to allow time for summer vacations and auditing)
Wednesday, August 21, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, September 18, 2013, 12:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 16, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 20, 2013, 12:00 p.m.
Wednesday, December 18, 2013, 12:00 p.m.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of December, 2012
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BY A VOTE OF 5 FOR, AND (> AGAINST.

Members Absent: (>

Members voting against: )

ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUT
BOARD OQF HQ,

! ; COMMI NERS
By;\ ,“. i
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Ch irbélfs(oﬁ of thé Board
ATTEST:

]

Linda Bridge, Secretary to the Board and Executive Director
30475
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